Product Short Information
Additional information:
Product page
 > http://www.festo.com/vtux
Online Shop
 > www.festo.com/shop/vtux
VTUX valve terminal – platform for the future
Highlights

Manual override Non-detenting (standard), detenting (optional), blocked (optional)
Electrical contact system Spring loaded contacts
Valve type code Valve code Valve type
VUVX-BK10-M52-A1ZH-F-1T1L M 5/2-way valve, single solenoid, pneumatic reset
VUVX-BK10-M52-MZH-F-1T1L A 5/2-way valve, single solenoid, mechanical reset
VUVX-BK10-B52-ZH-F-1T1L J 5/2-way valve, double solenoid
VUVX-BK10-T32C-A1ZH-F-1T1L KC 2x3/2-way valve, normally closed, pneumatic reset
VUVX-BK10-T32C-MZH-F-1T1L K 2x3/2-way valve, normally closed, single solenoid, mechani-
cal reset
VUVX-BK10-T32U-MZH-F-1T1L NS 2x3/2-way valve, normally open, single solenoid, mechanical
reset
VUVX-BK10-P53C-MZH-F-1T1L G 5/3-way valve, mid position closed
VTUX valve terminal – platform for the future
Page 15 − Product Short Information
Errors and omissions excepted – 2023/10 en 136177
Selection criteria for valve terminals VTUX
The modular design of the valve terminal VTUX provides you with maximum flexibility when configuring your
machine design:
Requirement Only solenoid valves required
(parallel, blue LED)
Additional functions required
(serial, yellow LED)
Direct control of the valve terminal VTUX-A-P-.. , part no. 8000800 VTUX-A-S-.. , part no. 8000805
Integrated remote IO requirements
(CPX-AP-A)
VTUX-A-P-APA, part no. 8000810 VTUX-A-S-APA, part no. 8000815
The VTUX can be configured according to your preferences, and can thus be perfectly adapted. The VTUX will
always be the best choice as the product focus can be changed or upgraded at any time.
Manual override
• Non-detenting (standard)
• Detenting with slider (optional)
• Blocked
Improved solenoid technology
• No holding current reduction required
• Integrated spring contacts
Proven piston spool technology
• In a metal housing
• NSF-H1 (food grade)
One valve size 10 mm with high flow rate
• Can be placed on manifold sub-bases size 1 or 2
• Reduces the number of different parts
Valve characteristics:
• Negative overlap, i.e. safe exhausting in the case of a fault
Spool valve
• All functions including 5/3-way
• High flow rate
• Metal/polymer housing
VTUX valve terminal – platform for the future
Product Short Information − Page 16
136177 en 2023/10 – Errors and omissions excepted
VTUX – the further development of the valve terminal VTUG
Comparison of dimensions and flow rates
VTUG-10 vs. VTUX with tubing ⌀ 6 mm Grid [mm] Height [mm] Length without fitting
[mm]
Length with fitting
[mm]
VTUG-10
VTUG-10 10.5 56 92 107
VTUX 10.5/12.5 65 104 107
VTUG-14 vs. VTUX with tubing ⌀ 8 mm Grid [mm] Height [mm] Length without fitting
[mm]
Length with fitting
[mm]
VTUG-14
VTUG-14 16 69 110 132
VTUX 10.5/12.5 65 104 107
VTUX valve terminal – platform for the future
Page 17 − Product Short Information
Errors and omissions excepted – 2023/10 en 136177
VTUX – the further development of the valve terminal VTUG
Flow rate 1  2/4 Switching times
VTUX 10 mm
6